Yolo County Local Mental Health Board

Purpose:	This board reviews and evaluates the community's mental health needs, services, and special problems and reports to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors, the local governing body and the local Mental Health Director.				
Authority:	County Code: 2-2.1301 based on CA W&I Code Sec. 5604; Ordinance No. 1159; Ordinance No. 1566				
Related County Department: Health and Human Services Agency					
Support Staff:		Telephone:	Email:		
Christina Grandison		530-661-2903	christina.grandison@yolocounty.gov		
Board of Supervisors representative: Supervisor Oscar Villegas (Co-liaison) Supervisor Jim Provenza (Co-liaison)					
Telephone: 916-375-6441		Email: osca	Email: oscar.villegas@yolocounty.gov		

Makeup of membership: 15 members appointed by the Board of Supervisors

One permanent member, who shall be a member of the Board of Supervisors

Fifteen rotating members appointed as follows:

530-666-8624

(1) At least fifty percent of the members shall be consumers or the parents, spouse, sibling, or adult children of consumers, who are receiving or have received mental health services.

jim.provenza@yolocounty.gov

- (2) At least twenty percent of the total membership shall be consumers and at least twenty percent of the total membership shall be families of consumers.
- (3) At least one member of the board shall be a veteran or veteran advocate, as defined in Welfare and Institutions Code Section 5604(i). To ensure compliance with this subdivision, the Board of Supervisors shall notify the Yolo County Veterans Services Office about vacancies on the board as they occur.

Membership terms: 3-year terms

Frequency and time of meetings: Meets the first Wednesday of every month alternating between Davis, Woodland, Winters and West Sacramento from 6-8:00 pm.

Current Committee membership and terms:

Member	District	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Maria Simas	1	1/28/2020	1/31/2026
Joseph Galvan	1	3/21/2023	1/31/2026
Dolores (Dee) Olivarez	1	8/29/2023	1/31/2026
Kimberly Myra Mitchell	2	1/9/2024	1/31/2025
Nicki King	2	1/24/2023	1/31/2026
Margaret (Meg) Blankinship	2	1/9/2024	1/31/2027
Sue Jones	3	1/9/2024	1/31/2027
Melanie Klinkamon	3	2/13/2024	1/31/2026
John Archuleta	3	1/25/2022	1/31/2025
Jonathan Raven	4	1/25/2022	1/31/2025
Christopher Bulkeley (Veteran)	4	2/13/2024	1/31/2027
Sara Gaines	4	11/7/2023	1/31/2027
Robin Rainwater	5	1/23/2024	1/31/2027
VACANT	5		1/31/2026
Brad Anderson	5	7/26/2022	1/31/2025

How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at <u>www.yolocounty.gov> Government> Advisory Bodies</u>. For more information please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.